
2023 POVERTY LEVEL GUIDELINES

Medicaid
 Children Age 6-18

 (133%)

Medicaid
 Pregnant by Choice

 (159%)
WIC and TANF eligible

 (185%)

MCH-CSH and
 Kid Care CHIP

 (200%)

Medicaid
 Pregnant Women and

Children Age 0-5
  (154%)

ALL STATES (EXCEPT ALASKA AND HAWAII) AND D.C.

Income Guidelines as Published in the Federal Register
 For TANF/Medicaid/MCH-CSH effective 4/1/2023

------------------------------
ANNUAL GUIDELINES

FAMILY
SIZE

% OF POVERTY
133% 154% 159% 200%
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MONTHLY GUIDELINES

FAMILY
SIZE

% OF POVERTY

133% 154% 159% 200%
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

185%
$19,391 22,453 23,182 26,973 29,160
$26,228 30,369 31,355 36,482 39,440
$33,064 38,284 39,527 45,991 49,720
$39,900 46,200 47,700 55,500 60,000
$46,736 54,116 55,873 65,009 70,280
$53,572 62,031 64,045 74,518 80,560
$60,409 69,947 72,218 84,027 90,840
$67,245 77,862 80,390 93,536 101,120

Add $787 for each person over 8 at 200% for CSH

--------------------------------

185%
$1,616 $1,871 $1,932 $2,248 $2,430
$2,186 $2,531 $2,613 $3,040 $3,287
$2,755 $3,190 $3,294 $3,833 $4,143
$3,325 $3,850 $3,975 $4,625 $5,000
$3,895 $4,510 $4,656 $5,417 $5,857
$4,464 $5,169 $5,337 $6,210 $6,713
$5,034 $5,829 $6,018 $7,002 $7,570
$5,604 $6,489 $6,699 $7,795 $8,427

Add $787 for each person over 8 at 200% for CSH

Source: Annual Update of the HHS Poverty Guidelines, Federal Register.


